
Competition Paddock

Time Class Name Judges

09:00 a.m. COMPETITION No 4  —
Clear Round Jumping Class 50cm (Ungraded)

09:40 a.m. COMPETITION No 5  —
Jumping class against the clock: w/o jump off 70cm (Ungraded)

10:20 a.m. COMPETITION No 6 —
Jumping Speed class 80cm (Ungraded)

11:40 a.m.
COMPETITION No. 10 (NEW) —
Local Class on FEI World Jumping Challenge Cat C  1.00-1.10m
Competition 2 (Round 1)

2:25 p.m.
COMPETITION No 11 (NEW) —
Local Class on FEI World Jumping Challenge Cat A  1.20-1.30m
Competition 2 (Round 1)

09:00 a.m. COMPETITION No 7  —
Clear Round Jumping Class 60cm (Ungraded)

09:40 a.m.
COMPETITION No 8  —
Jumping class against the clock with one jump off 80cm
(Ungraded)

10:30 a.m. COMPETITION No 9 —
Accumulator with Joker 90cm (Ungraded)

12:00 n.n.
COMPETITION No. 10 (NEW) —
Local Class on FEI World Jumping Challenge Cat C  1.00-1.10m
Competition 2 (Round 2)

2:25 p.m.
COMPETITION No 11 (NEW) —
Local Class on FEI World Jumping Challenge Cat A  1.20-1.30m
Competition 2 (Round 2)

Show President: Mr. Michael Lee

Show Director: Ms. Angela Kong

Chief Steward: Mr. Johnny Mak

Stewards: Mr. Johnny Lee, Dr. Linda Lam, Ms. Astrid Angvik

Show Secretaries: Ms. Wendy Hung, Ms. Vicky Wong

Course Designer: Mr. Michael Sin

Course Builders: Mr Chan Chi Wai, Mr. Chan Yuk Chun & Mr. Ma Kwai Sang

Event Treating Veterinarians: Dr. Adrian Farrington, Dr. Rebecca Parkes & Dr. Rachael Ottridge

Time Table of HKEF Local Jumping Competition
28 - 29 Oct 2017 (Sat & Sun)

Attention:
- Each Class will not start before the designated time listed above.
- Kindly be informed that all horses will need to enter and leave to the warm up arena via Fairway Paddock on the event day
(The concrete road around the Competition Paddock will be reserved for spectators only)

Mounted Prize Giving & Photo Session will be held after each class finished

Date: 28 Oct 2017 (Sat)

Date: 29 Oct 2017 (Sun)

 
Ms. Connie Lau 
(President of Ground Jury) 
 
Ms. Alice Mak 
 
Ms. Angela Kong 

 
Ms. Connie Lau 
(President of Ground Jury) 
 
Ms. Alice Mak 
 
Ms. Angela Kong 
 



Date: 28 Oct 2017 (Sat)
Class 4 Time: 09:00 a.m.
Clear Round Jumping Class (Ungraded) 50cm Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club
Jump
Fault

Time
Taken Award

L/E Jack Callan 420 PR192 Ben BREC

L/E Henry Callan 488 PR219 Fudge BREC

L/E Poppy Higgins 234 PR180 Cream Cup BREC

1 Martin Leong 627 P283 Kingston Jumbo BREC

2 Bianca Lam 634 HR112 Kildorrey Moll BREC

3 Fabiola Chong 489 PR218 Dex BREC

4 Samantha Chan 587 P430 Secret Identity BREC

Class 5 Date: 28 Oct 2017 (Sat)
Jumping class against the clock: w/o jump off (Ungraded) 70cm Time: 09:40.a.m.
Art. 238.2.1 Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club
Jump
Fault

Time
Taken Award

1 Martin Leong 619 T410 Socket King BREC

2 Eva Lohan 561 HX098 Paddy LWSC

3 Campbell Rawiiller 578 PR238 Saint BREC

4 Charli Haddican 329 PX036 Anneka LWSC

5 Amelia Qvist 483 PX058 Jacob LWSC

6 Sophie Bater 561 HX098 Paddy LWSC

Class 6 Date: 28 Oct 2017 (Sat)
Jumping Speed class (Ungraded) 80cm Time: 10:20 a.m.
Art. 239 (Table C) Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club
Jump
Fault

Time
Taken Award

L/E Nelson Lam 458 N280 Ho Ho Brother BREC

1 Martin Leong 629 T271 Liuzhou Warrior BREC

2 Katy Tibbatts 357 K317 Royal Warrior BREC

3 Campbell Rawiiller 578 PR238 Saint BREC

4 Sophie Bater 561 HX098 Paddy LWSC

5 Charli Haddican 329 PX036 Anneka LWSC

6 Amelia Qvist 483 PX058 Jacob LWSC

7 Eva Lohan 561 HX098 Paddy LWSC

Class 10 (New) Date: 28 Oct 2017 (Sat)
Local Class on FEI World Jumping Challenge Cat C - Competiton 2 - Round 1 Time: 11:40 a.m.
100-110cm, Rules for FEI World Jumping Challenge Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club
Jump
Fault

Time
Taken

1 Billy Tam 440 N150 Phaedo BREC

2 Amber Khaira 523 M162 Starlit Warrior CEEC

3 Claudia Wrobel 536 S345 Lucky Cookie BREC

4 Nicolas Yu 598 HX091 Bentley LWSC

5 Melinda Ma 631 HX117 Cecanto BREC

Class 11 (New) Date: 28 Oct 2017 (Sat)
Local Class on FEI World Jumping Challenge Cat A - Competiton 2 - Round 1 Time: 2:25 p.m.
120-130cm, Rules for FEI World Jumping Challenge Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club
Jump
Fault

Time
Taken

1 Leung Oi Man 527 HX095 Claus Coster BREC



Class 7 Date: 29 Oct 2017 (Sun)
Clear Round Jumping Class (Ungraded) 60cm Time: 9:00 a.m.

Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club
Jump
Fault

Time
Taken Award

L/E

L/E Jack Callan 420 PR192 Ben BREC

L/E Poppy Higins 234 PR180 Cream Cup BREC

1 Martin Leong 627 P283 Kingston Jumbo BREC

2 Bianca Lam 634 HR112 Kildorrery Moll BREC

3 Dorothy Tang 339 PR197 Midnight BREC

4 Fabiola Chong 489 PR218 Dex BREC

5 Luci Friend 597 S140 Black Star LWSC

6 Tang Wing Sze 388 PR206 Doreen BREC

7 Sharon Tung 339 PR197 Midnight BREC

Class 8 Date: 29 Oct 2017 (Sun)
Jumping class against the clock with one jump off  80cm (Ungraded) Time: 9:40 a.m.
Art. 238.1.2 Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club

Jump
Fault (1st
Round)

Jump
Fault
(Jump
Off)

Time
Taken Award

L/E

L/E Nelson Lam 458 N280 Ho Ho Brother BREC

1 Martin Leong 629 T271 Liuzhou Warrior BREC

2 Luci Friend 608 S036 Sirocco Too LWSC

3 Campbell Rawiiller 578 PR238 Saint BREC

4 Carla Cousins 515 L347 Happy Eagle LWSC

5 Christian Allderidge 581 T126 Charlie Victor LWSC

6 Luci Friend 597 S140 Black Star LWSC

Class 9 Date: 29 Oct 2017 (Sun)
Accumulator with Joker (Ungraded) 90cm Time: 10:30 a.m.
Art. 269, Against the Clock Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club
Jump
Fault Points

Time
Taken Award

L/E

L/E

1 Martin Leong 619 T410 Socket King BREC

2 Carla Cousins 515 L347 Happy Eagle LWSC

3 Campbell Rawiiller 578 PR238 Saint BREC

4 Luci Friend 608 S036 Sirocco Too LWSC

5 Christian Allderidge 581 T126 Charlie Victor LWSC

6 Melinda Ma 570 HX106 Korona BREC

Class 10 (New) Date: 29 Oct 2017 (Sun)
Local Class on FEI World Jumping Challenge Cat C - Competiton 2 - Round 2 Time: 12:00 n.n.
100-110cm, Rules for FEI World Jumping Challenge Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club
Jump
Fault

Time
Taken Award

1 Billy Tam 440 N150 Phaedo BREC

2 Amber Khaira 523 M162 Starlit Warrior CEEC

3 Claudia Wrobel 536 S345 Lucky Cookie BREC

4 Nicolas Yu 598 HX091 Bentley LWSC

5 Melinda Ma 631 HX117 Cecanto BREC

Class 11 (New) Date: 29 Oct 2017 (Sun)
Local Class on FEI World Jumping Challenge Cat A - Competiton 2 - Round 1 Time: 2:25 p.m.
120-130cm, Rules for FEI World Jumping Challenge Venue: Competition Paddock

No. Rider
Bridle

No
Horse

No Horse Club
Jump
Fault

Time
Taken Award

1 Leung Oi Man 527 HX095 Claus Coster BREC
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